Strepsils Lidocaina 24 pastillas para chupar

€8.85

Local symptomatic relief of mild infections mouth and throat involving pain and without fever in adults and adolescents from 12 years.

Quantity

 

Security: Web with SSL certificate to guarantee security in all transactions

 

Shipping: Express delivery with package tracking number

 

Returns: We accept returns (See section Terms and conditions)

What Strepsils with Lidocaine is and what it is used for

Strepsils with lidocaine belongs to the group of medicines called antiseptics.

Strepsils with lidocaine is an association of two antiseptics, 2,4-dichlorobenzyl alcohol and amylmetacresol, and a local anesthetic for the throat, lidocaine hydrochloride.

It is used for the symptomatic local relief of mild infections of the mouth and throat that are painful and fever-free in adults and adolescents from 12 years of age.

You should see a doctor if it gets worse or does not improve after 2 days.

How to take Strepsils with lidocaine

Always use this medicine exactly as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. If in doubt, consult your doctor or pharmacist again.

The recommended dose is:

Adults and adolescents from 12 years: 1 pill every 2 or 3 hours, when necessary, up to a maximum of 8 pills in 24 hours.

Use in children

This medicine is contraindicated in children under 12 years old.

How to take Strepsils with lidocaine:

Use oropharyngeal, to dissolve in the mouth.

Slowly dissolve a lozenge to suck into your mouth.

Do not swallow, chew or bite.

If it does not improve, if it worsens after 2 days of treatment or you have a high fever, headache, nausea or vomiting; You should consult the doctor.

If you take more Strepsils with lidocaine than you should

Increased or disturbed normal heart rhythm, increased blood pressure, sedation, impaired breathing during sleep, unconsciousness, cardiovascular collapse, insomnia, hallucinations, tremor, and seizures (symptoms of depression or stimulation of the central nervous system) may occur. ). Drowsiness may be a symptom of overdose. Agitation may appear in children.

In case of overdose or accidental ingestion of large amounts you may notice gastrointestinal upset, blurred vision, ringing of the ears and drowsiness. Consult your doctor or pharmacist or call the Toxicological Information Service, telephone 91.562.04.20, indicating the medicine and the amount ingested.

Prolonged use of this medicine, more than 5 days, is not recommended because it can modify the natural microbial balance of the throat.

Use in large doses and for long periods of time in children can cause seizures.

If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or pharmacist.

LEAFLET